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% from

2020 2019 2018 10YeA

Total Export of Goods 25,476.3 2.1 78.1 71,899.1 -0.5 5.8 213,069.4 -3.8 7.1 3.4 2.3 17.6

Agricultural Goods 2,361.7 17.7 113.5 6,741.0 4.1 -49.2 20,617.5 -0.9 9.2 5.4 3.5 21.7

Rice 493.7 51.4 2.1E+03 1,219.3 27.0 51.7 3,443.2 23.0 8.1 1.9 -3.7 7.6

Maize 4.2 -7.9 384.7 12.9 -21.1 -98.8 90.5 4.1 14.7 12.4 1.9 -9.9

Rubber 295.1 -30.3 -23.3 890.0 -33.8 58.3 2,636.3 -37.2 3.6 -4.9 -5.6 -33.3

Tapioca Products 310.9 3.7 96.3 874.0 -5.9 13.0 2,907.2 -15.3 13.1 9.2 4.6 18.1

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Fruits 618.5 166.2 49.2 1,888.7 61.4 -90.2 6,092.3 29.5 21.5 19.0 23.5 150.2

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Vegetables 23.6 7.8 -69.0 73.1 9.5 -13.1 224.6 -4.5 2.5 -0.8 -0.2 8.6

Spices and Medicinal Plants 14.1 -28.0 911.4 37.5 -27.1 -51.1 129.5 -19.6 0.1 -2.6 1.4 4.3

Orchids 6.7 -1.3 213.5 17.9 -9.6 -51.0 58.2 -2.9 13.3 -2.0 -2.0 1.0

Tobacco Products 12.4 33.4 5.3E+05 20.0 7.9 3.7E+04 29.9 -34.8 7.5 7.1 -3.1 -23.4

Vegetable Seeds 13.0 1.0 74.6 42.6 -18.5 5.8 108.6 -6.6 0.2 -0.9 -1.6 9.4

Fresh and Frozen Shrimps 57.0 -27.1 52.0 162.3 -21.0 -47.6 474.4 -8.2 0.7 -2.1 -2.7 -16.0

Fresh and Frozen Cuttlefish 19.8 -27.9 65.9 60.4 -19.5 -68.8 215.7 -9.5 3.7 -1.4 -3.2 -7.8

Fresh and Frozen Fish Fillets 17.8 -29.1 -80.3 53.9 -21.0 64.6 150.0 -19.1 -1.2 -4.7 -5.2 -23.2

Fresh and Frozen Fish 12.0 7.0 -91.0 38.8 -4.5 30.2 109.8 -18.2 -6.1 -1.0 -4.9 -19.3

Dried Fish 5.5 6.5 4.2E+04 13.3 -7.5 79.8 37.1 -6.0 -12.3 -6.1 -9.8 -44.9

Other Crustaceans and Molluscs 5.5 6.1 153.0 14.1 -4.1 808.9 32.5 -22.3 -1.6 5.5 4.8 -33.7

Chilled or Frozen Poultry Cuts 117.9 -3.6 -72.7 347.4 -1.9 21.2 1,010.7 23.1 13.8 15.7 13.7 110.5

Prepared Poultry 248.4 -11.2 39.1 718.6 -11.8 45.0 2,050.6 -8.1 4.2 1.5 3.0 20.9

Eatable Meat 11.4 -4.9 1.3E+04 29.3 -20.4 -88.4 140.8 22.6 9.7 -1.1 -11.2 -6.0

Other Agricultural Goods 74.3 -11.5 -44.4 226.8 0.8 -0.7 675.5 5.9 -15.1 -5.7 -4.5 -3.4

Manufactured Goods 23,114.6 0.7 74.9 65,158.1 -0.9 15.1 192,451.9 -4.1 6.9 3.2 2.1 17.2

Agro-Industrial Goods 2,261.3 6.4 10.8 6,732.2 -3.0 -16.6 20,973.1 -2.1 8.1 5.3 3.9 24.2

Foods 1,660.4 5.9 -11.0 4,981.0 -5.4 -19.6 15,671.8 -3.8 8.5 6.1 4.8 26.1

Prepared and Canned Seafood 302.6 -12.0 24.9 883.8 -11.5 21.4 2,579.7 -10.9 -4.2 -2.0 -1.7 -10.4

Sugar 163.0 16.3 -99.7 705.8 -20.1 -84.4 3,026.7 12.4 24.3 7.8 4.0 44.7

Molasses 2.4 -2.8 1.4E+07 4.5 -40.1 -96.4 21.1 -2.2 -28.4 -21.8 5.1 -38.6

Prepared and Preserved Fruits 147.9 -3.9 -60.6 467.0 -5.5 -1.9 1,342.7 -12.9 2.6 2.3 0.6 -1.8

Canned or Preserved Vegetable 47.1 17.3 -60.2 146.5 20.3 10.5 418.7 16.4 3.7 5.4 6.4 38.8

Rice Products 33.3 22.7 166.9 91.5 10.4 49.3 256.5 -0.4 -0.3 1.0 1.0 7.9

Wheat Products and Food Preparations 212.7 -1.6 16.5 616.9 -3.6 24.7 1,805.4 -4.3 3.0 2.0 3.8 31.0

Animal Foods 215.5 -7.9 -23.1 647.4 -10.3 79.0 1,800.0 -18.4 7.0 9.4 8.4 42.5

Sauces and Preparations 90.6 27.1 -27.2 271.3 24.4 87.8 727.8 2.7 5.3 5.7 5.8 35.3

Milk and Milk Products 25.4 3.1 -79.8 84.5 14.5 30.3 238.1 5.6 3.0 4.4 5.7 34.1

Chewing Gum 17.1 0.1 -57.1 51.7 1.7 67.2 139.4 -0.2 10.2 -0.3 -0.2 11.5

Soups and Preparations 4.8 -2.8 213.7 13.5 -7.4 -34.7 45.7 -12.6 -5.9 -1.3 -1.6 -6.0

Animal or Vegetable Fats and Oils 150.9 12.8 3.7E+07 259.3 -36.4 -69.8 1,187.2 -27.7 46.0 32.8 19.3 105.4

Meat and Preparations 21.1 4.9 -49.0 65.6 4.5 -7.1 197.1 0.3 -0.5 -5.0 -3.5 -11.4

Cocoa and Preparations 7.2 -1.7 147.3 21.4 18.8 14.2 63.8 36.5 26.3 2.2 1.8 30.6

Beverages 167.0 0.8 785.5 485.2 -3.0 -41.6 1,552.2 2.5 2.0 0.4 1.6 20.5

Paper Products 150.6 4.1 60.2 437.6 -3.4 24.6 1,290.9 -3.2 1.9 -0.9 -2.4 0.7

Woods and Wood Products 283.2 14.9 8.2 828.3 14.8 7.0 2,458.3 7.0 14.0 8.0 3.5 29.6

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD

Sep-23

% QoQAR

Q3/23 9M/23

Value % YoYValue % YoY
% CAGR from

Value % YoY % MoMAR

 
 
 
 

สถานภาพมูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย เดือน ก.ย. 2566 

ที่มา: กระทรวงพาณชิย ์
หมายเหต:ุ 1. AR คือ Annualized Rate 
                 2. 10YeA คือ 10-Year, excluding the current, Average 
                 3. CAGR คือ Compound Annual Growth Rate 
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Non Agro-Industrial Goods 20,853.3 0.2 84.0 58,426.0 -0.7 19.7 171,478.8 -4.3 6.8 2.9 1.9 16.4

Textiles 508.4 -14.6 -0.4 1,504.6 -14.2 -5.4 4,543.5 -14.3 2.2 -3.3 -3.3 -11.2

Apparel 168.9 -22.3 -22.0 509.0 -20.6 -9.3 1,532.2 -16.8 -1.4 -5.5 -3.7 -18.5

Garments 141.3 -26.3 -52.1 440.4 -22.0 -15.5 1,336.6 -17.5 -0.9 -5.3 -3.5 -17.9

Fabrics 93.3 -15.9 66.8 259.6 -17.7 26.4 788.0 -20.9 -0.5 -6.5 -5.8 -22.1

Yarn and Fibers 45.2 -20.8 23.0 129.9 -24.0 29.9 381.3 -31.8 0.6 -7.1 -9.0 -33.1

Household Textile 15.0 -19.9 -39.9 49.1 -6.8 2.4 147.4 -7.5 1.3 -5.6 -5.3 -21.7

Synthetic Filament and Staple Fibers 89.7 7.6 138.7 256.7 -1.7 -16.5 770.6 -5.6 13.5 4.0 0.4 23.3

Embroidery and Lace 10.1 -21.4 -60.0 31.4 -9.9 -38.6 102.6 0.2 13.4 -3.0 -1.3 -4.3

Fishing Nets 11.0 25.3 1.4E+03 28.9 6.1 90.4 77.2 -5.4 -5.2 -3.2 -2.3 -11.8

Dress Patterns 7.5 -12.3 -27.7 25.3 -5.6 -85.0 90.6 5.4 -14.6 -1.5 2.3 4.1

Headgear and Parts 7.4 -6.1 135.9 21.3 -6.6 -61.3 77.7 7.8 19.1 10.4 5.6 47.7

Footwear and Parts 47.4 -9.4 182.2 137.4 -21.3 -35.4 440.3 -12.9 4.4 -1.6 -1.2 -8.7

Travel Goods 64.2 24.2 -47.4 186.6 22.5 59.4 506.4 29.2 37.2 10.1 9.9 93.6

Toys 23.2 -14.5 31.0 66.5 -17.6 56.2 190.4 -11.6 2.8 0.5 3.2 7.0

Sports and Games Requisites 45.3 -20.4 13.7 134.8 -15.8 -14.3 428.7 -12.3 9.4 3.9 2.5 9.4

Leather and Products 60.2 -18.2 34.0 171.1 -22.4 36.0 518.1 -17.1 4.1 -3.5 -2.7 -7.1

Chemical Products 653.4 -18.1 -26.4 1,895.7 -20.2 -41.4 6,119.3 -18.7 7.3 1.4 -2.0 0.8

Cosmetic, Soap and Products 276.9 -2.3 1.2 818.8 -1.2 -12.9 2,514.4 1.2 3.6 -1.1 1.2 16.7

Plastic Polymers 779.6 -5.3 -27.8 2,312.8 -10.4 7.9 6,814.8 -20.3 5.6 -0.6 -2.7 -2.5

Plastic Products 364.5 -6.8 -88.2 1,135.5 -3.4 84.4 3,129.5 -12.1 1.9 -0.3 -0.5 4.2

Rubber Products 1,043.5 -5.5 -50.3 3,218.8 -5.4 -14.7 10,001.4 -6.2 5.0 5.0 4.2 29.9

Petroleum Products 1,014.4 17.3 9.1 2,738.3 -2.9 43.5 7,518.3 -14.4 19.3 5.3 0.0 9.6

Liquefied Petroleum Gas 5.5 -39.2 -22.0 17.5 -40.0 -48.9 62.8 -47.3 -6.6 -12.6 -18.1 -7.1

Crude Oil 0.0 -100.0 -100.0 88.9 -24.9 163.4 282.8 -43.6 -3.2 -12.9 -15.4 -38.2

Refined Fuels 1,008.5 27.3 143.6 2,630.8 -1.5 41.7 7,169.3 -12.1 21.0 6.8 1.4 13.3

Medical Instruments and Appliances 75.8 -20.7 -64.5 243.2 -5.2 -21.6 738.9 -0.4 10.3 8.6 8.0 46.0

Pharmaceutical Products 53.5 -3.7 129.4 152.4 1.7 -0.5 458.3 -2.8 1.8 0.7 2.4 16.5

Printed Matters 4.1 -17.8 -97.7 14.3 -12.0 18.8 46.0 -2.3 3.3 -5.1 -5.9 -14.0

Machinery 838.9 4.1 97.8 2,352.6 5.4 57.3 6,584.5 -2.3 11.6 4.4 1.1 18.1

Lenses 145.1 9.1 -13.4 440.4 7.1 12.7 1,243.5 0.6 7.4 1.7 0.5 8.0

Cameras and Accessories 12.6 -5.3 -74.1 40.2 13.7 66.8 110.2 12.2 4.3 4.3 -1.3 -2.1

Clocks, Watches and Parts 76.6 31.1 83.7 213.5 23.1 22.9 595.6 15.7 12.5 -5.4 2.9 22.0

Lamps and Lighting Fittings 23.8 22.4 -89.5 73.9 10.3 61.4 190.4 2.1 40.6 28.2 25.8 115.9

Vehicles 3,253.5 -0.8 -92.2 10,771.9 13.8 80.9 29,963.2 7.9 11.6 2.7 0.9 18.8

Automotives 2,533.5 3.3 -26.5 7,882.2 10.5 66.3 22,165.2 7.2 13.8 1.3 0.2 13.4

Passenger Cars 1,024.4 7.1 730.7 3,021.4 11.5 74.1 8,706.2 10.5 13.4 2.5 0.2 25.3

Commercial Cars 621.9 -3.7 -96.9 2,195.4 14.0 79.9 5,918.7 11.4 16.8 -0.3 0.4 -1.8

Parts and Accessories of Motor Cars 887.1 4.4 -27.0 2,665.5 6.8 48.5 7,540.3 0.7 12.0 1.3 0.1 14.9

Motorcycles 245.9 -34.5 -41.6 774.6 -18.0 -42.1 2,779.4 0.3 14.1 12.0 12.4 57.1

Bicycles 7.5 -30.0 -83.5 21.9 -41.9 158.6 58.1 -38.1 7.4 -0.4 2.1 -29.2

Internal Combustion Engine 363.5 10.8 12.2 1,091.3 7.0 -6.5 3,260.7 1.1 5.6 -0.6 -4.4 8.9

Spark-Ignition Electrical Equipment 57.0 10.7 90.4 168.4 11.9 26.0 475.0 4.4 17.9 8.3 6.8 45.3

% YoY % QoQAR

9M/23Q3/23

Value % YoY% MoMAR Value % YoY
% CAGR from

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

Sep-23

Value
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Electrical Appliance 2,419.9 -7.0 12.6 7,069.7 -5.0 -14.9 22,199.5 -1.2 9.3 4.9 3.8 21.1

Video Recording and Parts 38.9 13.6 295.8 107.2 2.2 39.7 309.3 -25.9 5.9 -2.6 -5.3 -22.4

Radio, Television and Parts 302.9 17.7 111.1 850.5 17.2 50.9 2,333.1 9.3 10.7 0.3 2.3 0.8

Loudspeakers and Parts 38.3 -19.7 36.1 111.2 -23.5 64.2 304.5 -20.8 8.4 23.3 21.5 97.7

Ovens and Electro-Thermic Appliances 86.7 -36.7 -64.7 269.9 -24.7 -10.8 892.5 -18.6 9.9 11.8 7.3 30.6

Electric Fan 42.4 -20.5 -45.6 135.6 -6.1 -25.9 428.5 3.7 18.8 14.1 10.7 69.8

Refrigerators and Parts 184.1 9.0 -14.6 541.6 -0.6 24.7 1,570.0 -13.6 1.2 1.5 2.0 2.8

Air-Conditioners 426.2 -27.6 10.2 1,269.0 -25.3 -73.1 5,303.5 -2.8 10.1 5.2 4.4 27.9

Compressors 51.9 -22.9 -88.1 173.4 -19.6 -41.1 607.3 -14.2 6.0 -1.7 -2.2 -14.7

Insulated Wire and Cable 91.1 1.7 -49.1 287.4 0.1 8.2 824.5 -8.3 18.7 13.8 10.2 54.5

Electrical Filament 3.3 -20.6 -65.3 9.9 -15.6 -77.3 36.6 -6.6 16.9 3.5 0.3 -17.6

Electrical Switching Circuits 167.4 -5.5 -33.3 491.9 -1.7 46.7 1,415.5 1.5 5.7 2.2 0.3 12.8

Electrical Capacitors 38.0 19.8 4.8E+03 93.6 1.1 178.1 237.3 -17.9 -3.2 0.5 -0.1 5.7

Washing Machines and Parts 114.4 19.4 -33.9 345.7 20.5 43.6 998.4 8.1 5.4 0.4 -2.6 6.4

Electric Sound Signalling Apparatus 40.3 52.5 -69.9 122.1 39.4 110.1 325.0 18.1 12.6 4.0 -1.6 26.5

Electric Accumulators and Parts 45.3 -14.5 -34.8 133.7 -10.1 -2.8 393.7 -15.6 1.6 -6.8 -7.1 -21.7

Boards, Panels of Electric Control 230.2 -13.7 -60.6 698.7 -5.2 0.8 2,050.1 0.2 6.0 8.0 7.7 54.9

Parts of Electric Motors and Generators 12.1 7.3 -50.5 37.2 14.7 2.3 107.9 3.1 15.1 5.8 5.0 34.5

Electronic Products 4,551.7 -4.7 306.9 12,027.3 1.7 29.9 34,258.7 1.6 8.8 6.9 3.4 27.1

Computers and Parts 1,884.6 -24.3 1.4E+04 4,229.3 -25.1 -8.5 13,170.4 -18.6 -1.2 -0.4 -2.7 -5.9

Integrated Circuits 832.7 5.0 -97.1 2,706.9 16.4 58.6 7,418.0 6.4 12.6 7.3 3.3 26.3

Printed Circuits 109.4 -15.2 -21.8 331.6 -10.4 14.3 994.1 -12.7 2.8 2.0 -1.0 1.9

Electric Motors and Generators 72.8 -0.7 -34.5 215.2 -13.4 -14.9 680.7 -17.5 1.4 -0.2 -2.8 -16.0

Teleprinters, Telephone Sets and Parts 754.6 23.8 1.2E+04 1,804.1 32.0 110.6 4,511.1 21.9 31.1 22.4 14.9 127.0

Transmission Apparatus 33.9 -29.3 396.3 88.1 -22.5 -30.3 280.2 -10.5 -6.9 -4.1 10.9 21.2

Semiconductors, Transistors and Diodes 415.9 28.8 -82.7 1,341.7 59.4 4.4 3,841.8 70.2 25.4 29.5 22.1 191.6

Electrical Transformers and Parts 444.3 46.4 -54.1 1,296.9 45.1 139.1 3,311.3 45.1 33.8 23.4 19.1 140.4

Iron and Steel Products 554.7 5.1 -48.3 1,714.2 0.8 -0.1 5,057.3 -7.5 12.5 4.3 1.4 14.7

Aluminium Products 223.1 -15.8 -36.2 663.9 -16.9 1.9 1,958.4 -21.5 16.6 13.1 9.1 54.9

Cocks Valves and Parts 62.5 -11.3 9.4 185.7 -11.5 52.2 532.9 -16.0 3.0 -1.5 -1.6 -2.6

Furniture 116.8 -14.4 -20.9 343.0 -12.5 21.5 1,001.0 -20.5 -0.5 2.4 2.5 5.0

Household Table Kitchenware 56.4 -9.5 -65.5 177.9 -4.6 102.2 463.7 -21.3 -0.6 -8.5 -4.8 -22.4

Articles for Festivities 2.5 -58.8 -100.0 15.3 -33.2 22.3 38.5 -20.3 -0.9 -2.2 -2.6 -11.3

Ceramic Products 45.1 -4.6 -4.7 135.7 -5.8 -5.1 417.4 -11.7 4.3 -5.4 -2.4 -6.4

Cement 18.5 -27.0 209.4 79.1 -30.0 -14.8 260.9 -28.5 -16.4 -15.6 -10.7 -41.8

Glass 75.9 7.4 47.5 215.2 6.1 100.8 578.9 -5.1 8.3 4.2 4.1 26.5

Gypsum 13.5 1.4 -14.7 39.2 -10.2 4.8 121.2 -12.5 0.9 -2.2 -2.7 -14.4

Copper and Articles 286.4 -7.5 -39.7 877.3 -2.2 40.5 2,544.7 -12.5 17.0 12.8 10.2 64.3

Moulding Boxes for Metal Foundry 12.3 0.6 -98.8 43.8 11.9 -5.1 135.6 1.5 5.9 1.5 0.2 -2.1

Miscellaneous Articles of Base Metals 72.8 -4.4 -53.4 222.2 -0.6 17.7 647.1 -7.0 7.0 0.5 -1.4 -1.3

Parts of Aircraft and Accessories 194.7 74.4 1.3E+08 386.1 -6.3 -90.9 1,331.9 -26.9 -17.8 24.7 16.6 46.6

Precious Stone and Jewellery 2,158.0 40.1 1.4E+07 3,766.8 1.3 78.2 11,278.5 -9.5 -11.2 -3.6 4.3 7.9

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 30.4 3.6 -65.2 92.2 -5.1 29.7 258.0 -8.6 -0.3 -4.5 -5.1 -14.4

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 585.9 7.7 -29.0 1,726.7 -4.3 -8.7 5,661.0 0.1 10.3 -5.3 1.1 7.2

Value
% CAGR from

Value % YoY % MoMAR Value % YoY % QoQAR

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย (ต่อ)

Mn USD

Sep-23

% YoY

Q3/23 9M/23
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Total Export of Goods 25,476.3 2.1 2.1 71,899.1 -0.5 -0.5 213,069.4 -3.8 -3.8

Agricultural Goods 2,361.7 17.7 1.4 6,741.0 4.1 0.4 20,617.5 -0.9 -0.1

Rice 493.7 51.4 0.7 1,219.3 27.0 0.4 3,443.2 23.0 0.3

Maize 4.2 -7.9 0.0 12.9 -21.1 0.0 90.5 4.1 0.0

Rubber 295.1 -30.3 -0.5 890.0 -33.8 -0.6 2,636.3 -37.2 -0.7

Tapioca Products 310.9 3.7 0.0 874.0 -5.9 -0.1 2,907.2 -15.3 -0.2

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Fruits 618.5 166.2 1.5 1,888.7 61.4 1.0 6,092.3 29.5 0.6

Fresh, Frozen and Dried Vegetables 23.6 7.8 0.0 73.1 9.5 0.0 224.6 -4.5 0.0

Spices and Medicinal Plants 14.1 -28.0 0.0 37.5 -27.1 0.0 129.5 -19.6 0.0

Orchids 6.7 -1.3 0.0 17.9 -9.6 0.0 58.2 -2.9 0.0

Tobacco Products 12.4 33.4 0.0 20.0 7.9 0.0 29.9 -34.8 0.0

Vegetable Seeds 13.0 1.0 0.0 42.6 -18.5 0.0 108.6 -6.6 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Shrimps 57.0 -27.1 -0.1 162.3 -21.0 -0.1 474.4 -8.2 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Cuttlefish 19.8 -27.9 0.0 60.4 -19.5 0.0 215.7 -9.5 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Fish Fillets 17.8 -29.1 0.0 53.9 -21.0 0.0 150.0 -19.1 0.0

Fresh and Frozen Fish 12.0 7.0 0.0 38.8 -4.5 0.0 109.8 -18.2 0.0

Dried Fish 5.5 6.5 0.0 13.3 -7.5 0.0 37.1 -6.0 0.0

Other Crustaceans and Molluscs 5.5 6.1 0.0 14.1 -4.1 0.0 32.5 -22.3 0.0

Chilled or Frozen Poultry Cuts 117.9 -3.6 0.0 347.4 -1.9 0.0 1,010.7 23.1 0.1

Prepared Poultry 248.4 -11.2 -0.1 718.6 -11.8 -0.1 2,050.6 -8.1 -0.1

Eatable Meat 11.4 -4.9 0.0 29.3 -20.4 0.0 140.8 22.6 0.0

Other Agricultural Goods 74.3 -11.5 0.0 226.8 0.8 0.0 675.5 5.9 0.0

Manufactured Goods 23,114.6 0.7 0.7 65,158.1 -0.9 -0.8 192,451.9 -4.1 -3.7

Agro-Industrial Goods 2,261.3 6.4 0.5 6,732.2 -3.0 -0.3 20,973.1 -2.1 -0.2

Foods 1,660.4 5.9 0.4 4,981.0 -5.4 -0.4 15,671.8 -3.8 -0.3

Prepared and Canned Seafood 302.6 -12.0 -0.2 883.8 -11.5 -0.2 2,579.7 -10.9 -0.1

Sugar 163.0 16.3 0.1 705.8 -20.1 -0.2 3,026.7 12.4 0.2

Molasses 2.4 -2.8 0.0 4.5 -40.1 0.0 21.1 -2.2 0.0

Prepared and Preserved Fruits 147.9 -3.9 0.0 467.0 -5.5 0.0 1,342.7 -12.9 -0.1

Canned or Preserved Vegetable 47.1 17.3 0.0 146.5 20.3 0.0 418.7 16.4 0.0

Rice Products 33.3 22.7 0.0 91.5 10.4 0.0 256.5 -0.4 0.0

Wheat Products and Food Preparations 212.7 -1.6 0.0 616.9 -3.6 0.0 1,805.4 -4.3 0.0

Animal Foods 215.5 -7.9 -0.1 647.4 -10.3 -0.1 1,800.0 -18.4 -0.2

Sauces and Preparations 90.6 27.1 0.1 271.3 24.4 0.1 727.8 2.7 0.0

Milk and Milk Products 25.4 3.1 0.0 84.5 14.5 0.0 238.1 5.6 0.0

Chewing Gum 17.1 0.1 0.0 51.7 1.7 0.0 139.4 -0.2 0.0

Soups and Preparations 4.8 -2.8 0.0 13.5 -7.4 0.0 45.7 -12.6 0.0

Animal or Vegetable Fats and Oils 150.9 12.8 0.1 259.3 -36.4 -0.2 1,187.2 -27.7 -0.2

Meat and Preparations 21.1 4.9 0.0 65.6 4.5 0.0 197.1 0.3 0.0

Cocoa and Preparations 7.2 -1.7 0.0 21.4 18.8 0.0 63.8 36.5 0.0

Beverages 167.0 0.8 0.0 485.2 -3.0 0.0 1,552.2 2.5 0.0

Paper Products 150.6 4.1 0.0 437.6 -3.4 0.0 1,290.9 -3.2 0.0

Woods and Wood Products 283.2 14.9 0.1 828.3 14.8 0.1 2,458.3 7.0 0.1

มูลค่าส่งออกสินค้าของไทย

Mn USD

Sep-23 Q3/23 9M/23

Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth
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Non Agro-Industrial Goods 20,853.3 0.2 0.1 58,426.0 -0.7 -0.5 171,478.8 -4.3 -3.5

Textiles 508.4 -14.6 -0.3 1,504.6 -14.2 -0.3 4,543.5 -14.3 -0.3

Apparel 168.9 -22.3 -0.2 509.0 -20.6 -0.2 1,532.2 -16.8 -0.1

Garments 141.3 -26.3 -0.2 440.4 -22.0 -0.2 1,336.6 -17.5 -0.1

Fabrics 93.3 -15.9 -0.1 259.6 -17.7 -0.1 788.0 -20.9 -0.1

Yarn and Fibers 45.2 -20.8 0.0 129.9 -24.0 -0.1 381.3 -31.8 -0.1

Household Textile 15.0 -19.9 0.0 49.1 -6.8 0.0 147.4 -7.5 0.0

Synthetic Filament and Staple Fibers 89.7 7.6 0.0 256.7 -1.7 0.0 770.6 -5.6 0.0

Embroidery and Lace 10.1 -21.4 0.0 31.4 -9.9 0.0 102.6 0.2 0.0

Fishing Nets 11.0 25.3 0.0 28.9 6.1 0.0 77.2 -5.4 0.0

Dress Patterns 7.5 -12.3 0.0 25.3 -5.6 0.0 90.6 5.4 0.0

Headgear and Parts 7.4 -6.1 0.0 21.3 -6.6 0.0 77.7 7.8 0.0

Footwear and Parts 47.4 -9.4 0.0 137.4 -21.3 -0.1 440.3 -12.9 0.0

Travel Goods 64.2 24.2 0.1 186.6 22.5 0.0 506.4 29.2 0.1

Toys 23.2 -14.5 0.0 66.5 -17.6 0.0 190.4 -11.6 0.0

Sports and Games Requisites 45.3 -20.4 0.0 134.8 -15.8 0.0 428.7 -12.3 0.0

Leather and Products 60.2 -18.2 -0.1 171.1 -22.4 -0.1 518.1 -17.1 0.0

Chemical Products 653.4 -18.1 -0.6 1,895.7 -20.2 -0.7 6,119.3 -18.7 -0.6

Cosmetic, Soap and Products 276.9 -2.3 0.0 818.8 -1.2 0.0 2,514.4 1.2 0.0

Plastic Polymers 779.6 -5.3 -0.2 2,312.8 -10.4 -0.4 6,814.8 -20.3 -0.8

Plastic Products 364.5 -6.8 -0.1 1,135.5 -3.4 -0.1 3,129.5 -12.1 -0.2

Rubber Products 1,043.5 -5.5 -0.2 3,218.8 -5.4 -0.3 10,001.4 -6.2 -0.3

Petroleum Products 1,014.4 17.3 0.6 2,738.3 -2.9 -0.1 7,518.3 -14.4 -0.6

Liquefied Petroleum Gas 5.5 -39.2 0.0 17.5 -40.0 0.0 62.8 -47.3 0.0

Crude Oil 0.0 -100.0 -0.3 88.9 -24.9 0.0 282.8 -43.6 -0.1

Refined Fuels 1,008.5 27.3 0.9 2,630.8 -1.5 -0.1 7,169.3 -12.1 -0.4

Medical Instruments and Appliances 75.8 -20.7 -0.1 243.2 -5.2 0.0 738.9 -0.4 0.0

Pharmaceutical Products 53.5 -3.7 0.0 152.4 1.7 0.0 458.3 -2.8 0.0

Printed Matters 4.1 -17.8 0.0 14.3 -12.0 0.0 46.0 -2.3 0.0

Machinery 838.9 4.1 0.1 2,352.6 5.4 0.2 6,584.5 -2.3 -0.1

Lenses 145.1 9.1 0.0 440.4 7.1 0.0 1,243.5 0.6 0.0

Cameras and Accessories 12.6 -5.3 0.0 40.2 13.7 0.0 110.2 12.2 0.0

Clocks, Watches and Parts 76.6 31.1 0.1 213.5 23.1 0.1 595.6 15.7 0.0

Lamps and Lighting Fittings 23.8 22.4 0.0 73.9 10.3 0.0 190.4 2.1 0.0

Vehicles 3,253.5 -0.8 -0.1 10,771.9 13.8 1.8 29,963.2 7.9 1.0

Automotives 2,533.5 3.3 0.3 7,882.2 10.5 1.0 22,165.2 7.2 0.7

Passenger Cars 1,024.4 7.1 0.3 3,021.4 11.5 0.4 8,706.2 10.5 0.4

Commercial Cars 621.9 -3.7 -0.1 2,195.4 14.0 0.4 5,918.7 11.4 0.3

Parts and Accessories of Motor Cars 887.1 4.4 0.1 2,665.5 6.8 0.2 7,540.3 0.7 0.0

Motorcycles 245.9 -34.5 -0.5 774.6 -18.0 -0.2 2,779.4 0.3 0.0

Bicycles 7.5 -30.0 0.0 21.9 -41.9 0.0 58.1 -38.1 0.0

Internal Combustion Engine 363.5 10.8 0.1 1,091.3 7.0 0.1 3,260.7 1.1 0.0

Spark-Ignition Electrical Equipment 57.0 10.7 0.0 168.4 11.9 0.0 475.0 4.4 0.0

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
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Electrical Appliance 2,419.9 -7.0 -0.7 7,069.7 -5.0 -0.5 22,199.5 -1.2 -0.1

Video Recording and Parts 38.9 13.6 0.0 107.2 2.2 0.0 309.3 -25.9 0.0

Radio, Television and Parts 302.9 17.7 0.2 850.5 17.2 0.2 2,333.1 9.3 0.1

Loudspeakers and Parts 38.3 -19.7 0.0 111.2 -23.5 0.0 304.5 -20.8 0.0

Ovens and Electro-Thermic Appliances 86.7 -36.7 -0.2 269.9 -24.7 -0.1 892.5 -18.6 -0.1

Electric Fan 42.4 -20.5 0.0 135.6 -6.1 0.0 428.5 3.7 0.0

Refrigerators and Parts 184.1 9.0 0.1 541.6 -0.6 0.0 1,570.0 -13.6 -0.1

Air-Conditioners 426.2 -27.6 -0.7 1,269.0 -25.3 -0.6 5,303.5 -2.8 -0.1

Compressors 51.9 -22.9 -0.1 173.4 -19.6 -0.1 607.3 -14.2 0.0

Insulated Wire and Cable 91.1 1.7 0.0 287.4 0.1 0.0 824.5 -8.3 0.0

Electrical Filament 3.3 -20.6 0.0 9.9 -15.6 0.0 36.6 -6.6 0.0

Electrical Switching Circuits 167.4 -5.5 0.0 491.9 -1.7 0.0 1,415.5 1.5 0.0

Electrical Capacitors 38.0 19.8 0.0 93.6 1.1 0.0 237.3 -17.9 0.0

Washing Machines and Parts 114.4 19.4 0.1 345.7 20.5 0.1 998.4 8.1 0.0

Electric Sound Signalling Apparatus 40.3 52.5 0.1 122.1 39.4 0.0 325.0 18.1 0.0

Electric Accumulators and Parts 45.3 -14.5 0.0 133.7 -10.1 0.0 393.7 -15.6 0.0

Boards, Panels of Electric Control 230.2 -13.7 -0.1 698.7 -5.2 -0.1 2,050.1 0.2 0.0

Parts of Electric Motors and Generators 12.1 7.3 0.0 37.2 14.7 0.0 107.9 3.1 0.0

Electronic Products 4,551.7 -4.7 -0.9 12,027.3 1.7 0.3 34,258.7 1.6 0.2

Computers and Parts 1,884.6 -24.3 -2.4 4,229.3 -25.1 -2.0 13,170.4 -18.6 -1.4

Integrated Circuits 832.7 5.0 0.2 2,706.9 16.4 0.5 7,418.0 6.4 0.2

Printed Circuits 109.4 -15.2 -0.1 331.6 -10.4 -0.1 994.1 -12.7 -0.1

Electric Motors and Generators 72.8 -0.7 0.0 215.2 -13.4 0.0 680.7 -17.5 -0.1

Teleprinters, Telephone Sets and Parts 754.6 23.8 0.6 1,804.1 32.0 0.6 4,511.1 21.9 0.4

Transmission Apparatus 33.9 -29.3 -0.1 88.1 -22.5 0.0 280.2 -10.5 0.0

Semiconductors, Transistors and Diodes 415.9 28.8 0.4 1,341.7 59.4 0.7 3,841.8 70.2 0.7

Electrical Transformers and Parts 444.3 46.4 0.6 1,296.9 45.1 0.6 3,311.3 45.1 0.5

Iron and Steel Products 554.7 5.1 0.1 1,714.2 0.8 0.0 5,057.3 -7.5 -0.2

Aluminium Products 223.1 -15.8 -0.2 663.9 -16.9 -0.2 1,958.4 -21.5 -0.2

Cocks Valves and Parts 62.5 -11.3 0.0 185.7 -11.5 0.0 532.9 -16.0 0.0

Furniture 116.8 -14.4 -0.1 343.0 -12.5 -0.1 1,001.0 -20.5 -0.1

Household Table Kitchenware 56.4 -9.5 0.0 177.9 -4.6 0.0 463.7 -21.3 -0.1

Articles for Festivities 2.5 -58.8 0.0 15.3 -33.2 0.0 38.5 -20.3 0.0

Ceramic Products 45.1 -4.6 0.0 135.7 -5.8 0.0 417.4 -11.7 0.0

Cement 18.5 -27.0 0.0 79.1 -30.0 0.0 260.9 -28.5 0.0

Glass 75.9 7.4 0.0 215.2 6.1 0.0 578.9 -5.1 0.0

Gypsum 13.5 1.4 0.0 39.2 -10.2 0.0 121.2 -12.5 0.0

Copper and Articles 286.4 -7.5 -0.1 877.3 -2.2 0.0 2,544.7 -12.5 -0.2

Moulding Boxes for Metal Foundry 12.3 0.6 0.0 43.8 11.9 0.0 135.6 1.5 0.0

Miscellaneous Articles of Base Metals 72.8 -4.4 0.0 222.2 -0.6 0.0 647.1 -7.0 0.0

Parts of Aircraft and Accessories 194.7 74.4 0.3 386.1 -6.3 0.0 1,331.9 -26.9 -0.2

Precious Stone and Jewellery 2,158.0 40.1 2.5 3,766.8 1.3 0.1 11,278.5 -9.5 -0.5

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 30.4 3.6 0.0 92.2 -5.1 0.0 258.0 -8.6 0.0

Other Non Agro-Industrial Goods 585.9 7.7 0.2 1,726.7 -4.3 -0.1 5,661.0 0.1 0.0

Value % YoY
Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth
Value % YoY

Contribution

to Growth
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